
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.121160.2

HOUSE BILL 184

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1998

INTRODUCED BY

KIP W. NICELY

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A MEDIA LITERACY PROGRAM

STATEWIDE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000)

is appropriated from the general fund to the state department

of public education for expenditure in fiscal year 1999 for

the purpose of conducting a statewide media literacy program

including:

(1)  expansion of media literacy as substance

abuse prevention;

(2)  dissemination of technology and media

literacy programs;

(3)  unique educational CD-ROM technology



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.121160.2

training;

(4)  support of Taos talking picture festival

media literacy forum;

(5)  increase of native American media

literacy programs;

(6)  development of a comprehensive critical

thinking media literacy curriculum;

(7)  enhancing the "empowering parents of

young children" program;

(8)  expanding free training for rural and

disadvantaged groups;

(9)  extending training programs;

(10)  evaluating the programs; and

(11)  continuing building educational

programs.  

B.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 1999 shall revert to the

general fund.

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.121160.2

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1998

February 4, 1998

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 184

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Rick Miera, Chairman



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1998

HEC/HB 184 Page 4

.121160.2

Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  10  For  0  Against

Yes: 10

Excused: Mallory, Nicely, Vigil

Absent: None

G:\BILLTEXT\BILLW_98\H0184


	H 184
	HEC

