	_
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
ı	1
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

1	HOUSE BILL 184
2	43rd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1998
3	I NTRODUCED BY
4	KIP W. NICELY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A MEDIA LITERACY PROGRAM
12	STATEWI DE.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATION
16	A. Four hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$450,000)
17	is appropriated from the general fund to the state department
18	of public education for expenditure in fiscal year 1999 for
19	the purpose of conducting a statewide media literacy program
20	i ncl udi ng:
20 21	(1) expansion of media literacy as substance
	abuse prevention;
22	•
23	(2) dissemination of technology and media
24	literacy programs;
25	(3) uni que educati onal CD-ROM technol ogy

. 121160. 2

~
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1

training;						
	(4)	support	of Taos	tal ki ng	pi cture	festi val
media literacy	forum;					

- (5) increase of native American media literacy programs;
- (6) development of a comprehensive critical thinking media literacy curriculum;
- (7) enhancing the "empowering parents of young children" program;
- - (9) extending training programs;
 - (10) evaluating the programs; and
 - (11) continuing building educational

programs.

B. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1999 shall revert to the general fund.

- 2 -

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 1998

February 4, 1998

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 184

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.**

Respectfully submitted,

Rick Mera, Chairman

25

I		F.O.L.J. – .T.I	HIRD LEGISLATUR	샙	
2		SECOND	SESSION, 1998		
	/HB 184				Page 4
4 5	Adopted		Not Adopted		
6		(Chi ef Clerk)		(Chi ef Cl erk)	
7 8		Date	·		
9					
10	The roll c	call vote was <u>10</u> Fo	r <u>0</u> Agai nst		
11	Yes:	10			
12		Mallory, Nicely, V	'i gi l		
13	Absent:	None			
14					
	r.\DIIITEVT\I	BI LLW_98\H0184			
16	J. \BILLIEAI \E	DILLW_90\NU104			
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					